
Jim Boughton Cross Country Invitational JV Boys
Dubuque Cross Country Complex

Sep. 24, 2020
Mostly Cloudy 75°, S 13 MPH, 58% Humidit

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Cedar Falls 30 1 4 7 8 10 18 19 18:02.7 0:51.1
2 Hemsptead H S. 38 2 3 6 11 16 17 22 18:17.3 1:09.5
3 Pleasant Valley Hs 63 5 9 14 15 20 26 27 18:42.9 1:26.2
4 Wahlert Catholic 119 12 13 23 31 40 46 20:20.4 4:34.3
5 Central DeWitt 142 24 25 28 32 33 34 36 20:34.7 0:57.4
6 Waterloo 153 21 29 30 35 38 39 42 21:05.1 3:02.2
7 Clinton 210 37 41 43 44 45 47 23:44.0 2:50.9

Incomplete Teams: Dubuque Senior, Western Dubuque

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Cedar Falls
1 Antoine Cuhat, 12 17:32.2 5:39
4 Salem Strohbeen, 11 17:59.3 5:47
7 Kyle Westhoff, 11 18:06.4 5:50
8 Xander Steele, 11 18:12.3 5:52
10 Cameron Switzer, 11 18:23.2 5:55
18 Matthew Brokenshire, 11

19:01.0 6:07
19 Campbell Tressler, 12 19:27.6 6:16

Total Time = 1:30:13.4     Total Places = 30

2. Hemsptead H S.
2 Andrew Johnson, 12 17:47.2 5:43
3 Nick Turnis, 12 17:53.7 5:46
6 Justin Mootz, 11 18:04.0 5:49
11 Gabe Solis, 12 18:44.6 6:02
16 Cole Kaufmann, 12 18:56.6 6:06
17 Adam Lange, 12 18:58.4 6:06
22 Sam Riffel, 11 19:40.2 6:20

Total Time = 1:31:26.1     Total Places = 38

3. Pleasant Valley Hs
5 Benson Richards, 11 18:02.9 5:49
9 Rocco D'Antico, 11 18:19.8 5:54
14 Jake Gneiting, 12 18:47.9 6:03
15 Sandro Xiao, 12 18:54.5 6:05
20 Sam Jones, 11 19:29.1 6:16
26 Dax Kanwischer, 12 20:24.5 6:34
27 Ahmed Baig, 12 20:25.5 6:34

Total Time = 1:33:34.2     Total Places = 63

4. Wahlert Catholic
12 Joe Chapman, 11 18:44.8 6:02
13 Eli Shubatt, 12 18:47.5 6:03
23 Evan Poirier, 12 20:03.2 6:27
31 Wilson Oberfoell, 11 20:47.1 6:41
40 Jacob Parillo, 11 23:19.1 7:30
46 Landen Schmitt, 11 25:30.8 8:13

Total Time = 1:41:41.7     Total Places = 119

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Central DeWitt
24 Jackson Kutka, 11 20:09.4 6:29
25 Blake Gerard, 11 20:20.4 6:33
28 Jack Dollar, 11 20:27.6 6:35
32 Trevor Yackle, 12 20:49.1 6:42
33 Hunter Manatt, 12 21:06.8 6:48
34 Logan Hansen, 12 21:19.7 6:52
36 Michael Vosler, 11 22:04.9 7:06

Total Time = 1:42:53.3     Total Places = 142

6. Waterloo
21 Caleb Moe, 11 19:34.5 6:18
29 Elijah Gehrke, 11 20:39.7 6:39
30 Malachi Wesseh, 12 20:43.5 6:40
35 Cadin Herrmann, 11 21:50.7 7:02
38 Landon Stafsholt, 11 22:36.7 7:17
39 Billy Hartson, 12 22:42.4 7:18
42 Morgan Andre, 11 23:24.1 7:32

Total Time = 1:45:25.1     Total Places = 153

7. Clinton
37 Caleb Riessen, 11 22:08.1 7:07
41 Drew Cooley, 11 23:21.1 7:31
43 Adam McColley, 12 23:36.4 7:36
44 Michael Suessmith, 12 24:35.1 7:55
45 Elijah Smith, 10 24:58.9 8:02
47 Josh Baker, 11 31:42.6 10:12

Total Time = 1:58:39.6     Total Places = 210



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Antoine Cuhat, 12 17:32.2 5:39 Cedar Falls
2 2 Andrew Johnson, 12 17:47.2 5:43 Hemsptead H S.
3 3 Nick Turnis, 12 17:53.7 5:46 Hemsptead H S.
4 4 Salem Strohbeen, 11 17:59.3 5:47 Cedar Falls
5 5 Benson Richards, 11 18:02.9 5:49 Pleasant Valley Hs
6 6 Justin Mootz, 11 18:04.0 5:49 Hemsptead H S.
7 7 Kyle Westhoff, 11 18:06.4 5:50 Cedar Falls
8 8 Xander Steele, 11 18:12.3 5:52 Cedar Falls
9 9 Rocco D'Antico, 11 18:19.8 5:54 Pleasant Valley Hs
10 10 Cameron Switzer, 11 18:23.2 5:55 Cedar Falls

6:00 Pace
11 11 Gabe Solis, 12 18:44.6 6:02 Hemsptead H S.
12 12 Joe Chapman, 11 18:44.8 6:02 Wahlert Catholic
13 13 Eli Shubatt, 12 18:47.5 6:03 Wahlert Catholic
14 14 Jake Gneiting, 12 18:47.9 6:03 Pleasant Valley Hs
15 15 Sandro Xiao, 12 18:54.5 6:05 Pleasant Valley Hs
16 16 Cole Kaufmann, 12 18:56.6 6:06 Hemsptead H S.
17 17 Adam Lange, 12 18:58.4 6:06 Hemsptead H S.
18 18 Matthew Brokenshire, 11

19:01.0 6:07 Cedar Falls
19 19 Campbell Tressler, 12 19:27.6 6:16 Cedar Falls
20 20 Sam Jones, 11 19:29.1 6:16 Pleasant Valley Hs
21 Connor Woods, 12 19:30.0 6:17 Cedar Falls
22 Joey Kliewer, 11 19:34.2 6:18 Cedar Falls
23 21 Caleb Moe, 11 19:34.5 6:18 Waterloo
24 Nate Fisher, 11 19:37.4 6:19 Dubuque Senior
25 22 Sam Riffel, 11 19:40.2 6:20 Hemsptead H S.
26 Reece Gallagher, 11 19:46.0 6:22 Cedar Falls
27 Blake Gleason, 12 19:54.6 6:24 Cedar Falls
28 Devin Tigges, 12 19:56.4 6:25 Hemsptead H S.
29 23 Evan Poirier, 12 20:03.2 6:27 Wahlert Catholic
30 24 Jackson Kutka, 11 20:09.4 6:29 Central DeWitt
31 25 Blake Gerard, 11 20:20.4 6:33 Central DeWitt
32 Noah Kurt, 10 20:23.5 6:34 Dubuque Senior
33 26 Dax Kanwischer, 12 20:24.5 6:34 Pleasant Valley Hs
34 27 Ahmed Baig, 12 20:25.5 6:34 Pleasant Valley Hs
35 Alex Riniker, 11 20:27.4 6:35 Hemsptead H S.
36 28 Jack Dollar, 11 20:27.6 6:35 Central DeWitt
37 Jackson Bradley, 12 20:33.6 6:37 Hemsptead H S.
38 29 Elijah Gehrke, 11 20:39.7 6:39 Waterloo
39 Michael Kemp, 12 20:41.6 6:40 Western Dubuque
40 30 Malachi Wesseh, 12 20:43.5 6:40 Waterloo
41 Cesar Campa, 12 20:46.9 6:41 Hemsptead H S.
42 31 Wilson Oberfoell, 11 20:47.1 6:41 Wahlert Catholic
43 32 Trevor Yackle, 12 20:49.1 6:42 Central DeWitt
44 Isaiah Jennings, 11 21:05.4 6:47 Cedar Falls
45 33 Hunter Manatt, 12 21:06.8 6:48 Central DeWitt
46 Leo Haan, 11 21:13.0 6:50 Pleasant Valley Hs
47 Jake Conlon, 11 21:18.2 6:51 Hemsptead H S.
48 34 Logan Hansen, 12 21:19.7 6:52 Central DeWitt
49 Xavier Uhrmacher, 11 21:22.6 6:53 Cedar Falls
50 Ethan Gruening, 11 21:28.9 6:55 Cedar Falls
51 Cooper Fort, 10 21:29.6 6:55 Cedar Falls
52 Jaydon Vaughn, 12 21:30.4 6:55 Hemsptead H S.
53 Isaiah Pielak, 11 21:33.8 6:56 Pleasant Valley Hs
54 Boris Miller, 12 21:37.6 6:58 Hemsptead H S.

7:00 Pace
55 Luke Kotz, 12 21:45.4 7:00 Hemsptead H S.
56 Randy Zhang, 12 21:49.8 7:02 Cedar Falls
57 35 Cadin Herrmann, 11 21:50.7 7:02 Waterloo
58 Will Lopez, 12 21:59.5 7:05 Western Dubuque
59 36 Michael Vosler, 11 22:04.9 7:06 Central DeWitt
60 Ben Soppe, 12 22:07.8 7:07 Western Dubuque
61 John Glab, 11 22:07.9 7:07 Hemsptead H S.
62 37 Caleb Riessen, 11 22:08.1 7:07 Clinton



63 38 Landon Stafsholt, 11 22:36.7 7:17 Waterloo
64 39 Billy Hartson, 12 22:42.4 7:18 Waterloo
65 Koal Bossom, 12 22:58.9 7:24 Central DeWitt
66 Jefferson Roberts, 11 23:07.4 7:27 Cedar Falls
67 Jack Pieters, 11 23:08.6 7:27 Cedar Falls
68 40 Jacob Parillo, 11 23:19.1 7:30 Wahlert Catholic
69 41 Drew Cooley, 11 23:21.1 7:31 Clinton
70 42 Morgan Andre, 11 23:24.1 7:32 Waterloo
71 Jack Jarchow, 11 23:35.2 7:35 Cedar Falls
72 43 Adam McColley, 12 23:36.4 7:36 Clinton
73 Noah Miller, 12 24:05.8 7:45 Cedar Falls
74 William Klabunde, 11 24:15.1 7:48 Waterloo
75 Malachi Daringer-Wright, 11

24:20.2 7:50 Waterloo
76 Noah Cummins, 11 24:30.2 7:53 Central DeWitt
77 44 Michael Suessmith, 12 24:35.1 7:55 Clinton

8:00 Pace
78 45 Elijah Smith, 10 24:58.9 8:02 Clinton
79 46 Landen Schmitt, 11 25:30.8 8:13 Wahlert Catholic
80 Joseph Sullivan, 11 25:39.9 8:16 Dubuque Senior
81 Andrew McCormick, 12

27:38.0 8:54 Hemsptead H S.
10:00 Pace

82 47 Josh Baker, 11 31:42.6 10:12 Clinton


